


SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD









UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT 




FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2001














SECOND QUARTER
CUMULATIVE QUARTER





SECOND CURRENT
PRECEDING YEAR
CURRENT
PRECEDING YEAR





YEAR
CORRESPONDING
YEAR
CORRESPONDING





QUARTER
QUARTER
TO DATE
PERIOD





31.12.2001
31.12.2000
31.12.2001
31.12.2000





RM'000
RM'000
RM'000
RM'000










1
(a)

Revenue
19,848
               10,672 
38,128 
22,167











(b)

Investment income
                2,340
1,508
2,524
2,084











(c)

Other income
220 
718 
1,456 
1,502 










2
(a)

Profit / (loss) before finance cost,
                  4,615 
2,213 
        7,804 
              4,795 




depreciation and amortisation,








exceptional items, income tax,








minority interests and extraordinary








items















(b)

Finance cost
-
-
-
-











(c)

Depreciation and amortisation
               (1,137)
                  (688)
        (2,357)
               (1,382)











(d)

Exceptional items
-
-
-
-











(e)

Profit / (loss) before income tax, 
                  3,478 
1,525
5,447
3,413




minority interests and extraordinary








items








 






(f)

Share of profits and losses of 
                     (86)
                  (200)
           (127)
                  (232)




associated companies















(g)

Profit / (loss) before income tax, 
3,392 
1,325
5,320 
3,181 




minority interests and extraordinary








items 















(h)

Income tax / Zakat
                (1,092)
               (1,370)
(1,246)
               (1,417)











(i) 
(i)
Profit / (loss) after income tax
2,300
(45)
4,074
1,764




before deducting minority interests 







(ii)
Less minority interests 
(186)
(201)
(117)
(232)











(j)

Pre-acquisition profit / (loss), if applicable
-
-
-
-











(k)

Net profit / (loss) from ordinary
2,114
(246)
3,957
1,532




activities attributable to members
 
 
 
 




of the company
























(l)
(i) 
Extraordinary items
-
-
-
-



(ii)
Minority interests 
-
-
-
-



(iii)  
Extraordinary items attributable to 
-
-
-
-




members of the company















(m)

Net profit / (loss) attributable to 
2,114
(246)
3,957
1,532




members of the company














3


Earnings per share based on 2(m) above after deducting any








provision for preference dividends,








if any :








 






(a)

Basic (based on 55,000,000 
3.84
(0.45) 
7.19 
2.79 




ordinary shares - sen)















(b)

Fully diluted (based on 55,000,000
                    - 
- 
-
-




ordinary shares - sen)














SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT END OF THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2001



















UNAUDITED

AUDITED





AS AT 

AS AT 





END OF

PRECEDING FINANCIAL





SECOND QUARTER

YEAR ENDED





31.12.2001

30.06.2001





(RM'000)

(RM'000)

CURRENT ASSETS







Cash and Bank Balances



7,259

                                 9,559 

Short Term Investments



714,245

                             736,998 

Other Debtors



17,452

                               11,602 





738,956

                             758,159 









CURRENT LIABILITIES





Claims Admitted or Intimated but not Paid



100,921

                               88,028 

Due to Retakaful



26,707

                               26,406 

Other Creditors



45,674

                               40,625 

Due to Fellow Subsidiaries



2,184

                                 1,564 

Taxation



489

                                 1,013 

Proposed Dividend



-

                                 2,970 





175,975

                             160,606 









NET CURRENT ASSETS



562,981

                             597,553 

FINANCING RECEIVABLES



52,615

                               60,808 

INVESTMENTS



504,045

                             344,716 

ASSOCIATED COMPANIES



2,053

                                 2,181 

FIXED ASSETS



142,424

                             143,365 

DUE TO A FELLOW SUBSIDIARY



(174)

                (206)





1,263,944

                          1,148,417 









Financed by:















SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS







Share Capital



55,000

                               55,000 

Reserve



45,567

                               41,611 





100,620

                               96,611 

MINORITY INTEREST

7,488

                                 7,840 

FAMILY TAKAFUL FUND



1,016,065

                             923,553 

GENERAL TAKAFUL FUND



89,569

                               82,541 

GROUP FAMILY TAKAFUL FUND



47,326

                               35,450 

GENERAL RETAKAFUL FUND



545

                                    411 

ATG RETAKAFUL FUND



2,120

                                 1,927 

FAMILY RETAKAFUL FUND



264

                                      84 





1,263,944

                          1,148,417 









NET TANGIBLE ASSETS PER SHARE (RM)



1.83

                                   1.76 

























